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2017 Donors 

 

A

Anonymous 

Martin Abbott 

Joel and Joan Abrams 

Eric Acree 

Barry Adams 

AGAVA 

Suzanne Aigen 

Eric Alani and Esther Racoosin 

Richard Allen and Anke Wessels 

Alternatives Federal Credit Union 

Amazon Smile Foundation 

John and Luanne Andersson 

Doug Appler 

Arcus Foundation 

Irwin Arieff 

Martha Armstrong 

Arnold Printing Corporation 

Lorraine Arnold 

AXA Financial 

Logan Axelson 

 

B

Hannah Bahnmiller 

Michael Bahnmiller 

Cindy Bailey 

Stephanie Bailey 

Barbara Baird and David Holowka 

Beverly Baker 

Tillie Baker 

Maryanne and Richard Banks 

Gordon Barger 

Christine Barksdale 

Susan Barnett and John Young 

Jeffrey Bartholet 

Joan Bechhofer 

Randi Beckmann 

Steven and Beverly Beer 

Kelsine Behan 

Stephanie Behler 

Robert Belle and Carolyn Belleabbott 

Mary and Clarence Benson 

Julie Berens 

Margaret Berens 

Mary Berens and Paul Feeny 

Gary and Frances Bergstrom 

Claire Berian 

Heidi Berrettini 

Rose Bethe 

Annette Birdsall 



Every effort has been made to provide accurate information. Community Foundation sincerely apologizes for any errors or 
omissions. Please contact our office with any revisions or corrections. 

Eva Birk 

Marcie Bishop 

Mike Bishop 

Elizabeth Bixler and Betsy East 

Adam Blair 

Paul and Suzy Blanchard 

Thomas Blecher and Sara Schaffzin 

Sara Bloxsom 

Mitchell Bobrow and Kathleen Rodgers 

Ellie Bomstein 

Richard and Carol Booth 

Borg Warner 

Brett Bossard 

AJ Bouchie 

Suzanne Brache 

Kathleen Brahney and Phillip Antweiler 

Dr. Robert Breiman 

Peter and Beth Brennan 

Bright Funds Foundation 

Linda Brisson 

George Broadwell 

Miriam Brody and Isaac Kramnick 

Nancy Brooks 

Daniel and Eve Brown 

David Brown and Nina Glasgow 

Susan and Kenneth Brown 

Phoebe Brown 

Charlotte Bruce 

Thomas Bruce and Judith Pratt 

David and Joan Brumberg 

David and Julie Brumsted 

Kelly Buck 

Barbara Burk 

Jill Burlington and Martin Lasskorn 

Elizabeth Burns 

Shannon Bush 

Thomas Butler 

Buttermilk Falls Pediatrics 

Alison Byers 

Judith Byfield 

Joseph and Nan Bylebyl 

 

C

Leo and Sandra Cacciotti 

Thomas Campanella 

Marjan Carasik 

Ambrose Carey 

Caroline Carey 

Greg Carlson 

Joe and Jacqueline Cassaniti 

Samantha Castillo-Davis 

Mike Catsos 

David and Linda Caughey 

Cayuga Landscape Co., Inc. 

Centre for Urban and Regional Development 

Studies (CURDS) 

CFCU Community Credit Union 

Kwong-Yu Chan 

Suzanne Charles 

Chemung Canal Trust Company 

Roberta Chiesa 

Estate and Trust of Susan M. Christopherson 

Anita Chusid 

Jeffrey Chusid 
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Shannon Cilento 

Ken and Yolanda Clarke 

Millicent Clarke-Maynard 

Daniel Clement 

Robert and Jo Ann Clune 

Sherman Cochran 

Elissa Cogan and Barry Chester 

Diane Cohen 

Thomas and Loren Colbert 

Benjamin Coleman 

Royal and Susana Colle 

Gould Colman 

Liz and Stephen Colucci 

Communique Design & Marketing Inc. 

Karen Comstock and Vicki Gayle 

Diane Conneman 

Janice and Jon Conrad 

Jeannine Altavilla Cooper 

Edward and Caroline Cope 

Lisken and James Cordes 

Cornell University 

Angela Cornell 

Corning Incorporated 

Ann and John Costello 

Janet Cotraccia 

Douglas and Karen Cotterill 

Jeannie and Walt Cottrell 

Caroline and Gerry Cox 

Hazel Cramer 

Priscilla Crispell 

Pam Crosby 

William and Dianne Currie 

Jean and Bruce Currie 

 

D

Lisa Dahl 

Raymond Daltor 

Marlaine and Rick Darfler 

Kushan Dave 

Shannon David 

Thomas and Ellen deLara 

David Delchamps 

Sarah and William Demo 

Dan Deutsch 

Barbara DeWall 

Roy and Fran Dexheimer 

Sandy and William Dhimitri 

Elizabeth Dickman 

David Dier 

Deborah Dietrich 

Jeremy and Margaret Dietz 

Hien Dinh 

Jeffrey Dobbin 

David and Patricia Dobies 

Mary Pat Dolan and David Kerness 

Maggie Dong 

Sarah Dougherty 

Clover Drinkwater 

Eileen Driscoll and Stephen Engleman 

David Dubow 

Geoffrey Dunn 

Douglas Dylla 

Elizabeth Earle 

John Eckenrode 
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Randy and Ronald Ehrenberg 

Amy Ellingson 

Elmira Savings Bank 

Siba El-Samra 

Nancy Emerson and Roy Luft 

Martin and Shirley Engel 

The Robert G. and Jane V. Engel Foundation 

David Evelyn and Jennifer Weinraub 

Express Employment Professionals 

 

F

Laura Winter Falk 

Camila Faraday 

Ross and Tobi Feldman 

Martha Ferger 

George Ferrari and Daniel Hirtler 

Clare Fewtrell 

Alia Fierro 

Finger Lakes ReUse Inc 

Kenneth Finkelstein and Lois Pollack 

Firelight Camps 

First National Bank of Groton 

Matthew Fisher 

Joan Fitzgerald 

David and Alanna Fontanella 

John Forester 

Olan and Katie Forker 

The Frame Shop 

Robert Frank and Ellen McCollister 

George and Jan Frantz 

Jeffrey Fredrickson 

Clay Frickey 

Ira and Nuri Friedlander 

Friendship Donations Network 

Martha Frommelt and David Feldshuh 

 

G

Jennifer Gabriel and Scott Brown 

Akshali Gandhi 

Linda Gasser 

Worth Asset Brokerage 

Mary Beth Gehring 

Mariette Geldenhuys 

Gene and Jean German 

Julia Gershkoff 

Andrew Getzin 

Karen and Thomas Gilovich 

Andrew Glasner 

Scott and Sharon Glass 

Kathryn Gleason 

The Glen Wood Financial Group, Inc. 

Stephen and Linda Gobel 

Aaron Godert 

Zeynep Goksel 

Sarah and Michael Evan Gold 

Neil Golder 

Wylie Goodman 

Julia Gorman 

Jessica Gosa 

Jennie Graham 

Karl and Constance Graham 

Mary and Bradley Grainger 

Henry Granison 

Paula Grant and Tom Keane 
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Robinne Gray 

Ivaylo and Tressa Guenov 

Charles Guttman and Shirley Ladd 

Laurel Guy 

Jonathan Guyer 

 

H

Melvin Hack 

Emily Hackerson 

Cate and Richard Hackett 

Joseph and Sara Haefeli 

Peggy Haine and Peter Hoover 

Gabo Halili 

Lloyd Hall and Susan Dale-Hall 

Tina and Kevin Hallock 

David and Teresa Halpert 

David and Tove Hammer 

Margaret Hampson 

Hancock Estabrook, LLP 

Charles and Nancy Hart 

Kris Hartley 

Estate of Howard P. Hartnett 

Christopher Hayes 

David and Joyce Heck 

Dalva and Jo-Ellen Hedlund 

Aliana Heffernan 

Synnove Heggoy 

Karen Henion 

Sara Hernandez 

Ann Mary Herson 

Satomi and Ralph Hill 

Betsy and Robert Hillman 

Suzanne and Roger Hinderliter 

Jaclyn Hochreiter 

James Hodges and Kristina Nilsen-Hodges 

Lesli Hoey 

Sara Hoffman Berman 

Daniel Hoffman 

Gabriel Hoffman 

Judy and Gabriel Hoffman 

Eva and Roald Hoffmann 

Michael and Linda Hoffmann 

Peter and Eecky Hohendahl 

Bridgit Hohlfeld 

Anna Holmberg 

David Holmberg and Kathryn March 

George Homsy 

Lindsay Hoolehan 

Kathryn Hopkins 

Hope Thorn Horst 

Leah Horwitz 

Nancy Howland 

Brigid Hubberman 

Liz Hudson 

Heather Hughes 

Barbara Hulbert 

Irene Hung 

Cobart Hunt and Wendy Berner Hunt 

Sami Husseini and Catherine Husa-Husseini 

Kim Hwang and Debora Huber-Hwang 

Elsa and Christopher Hyde 
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I

Illume Projects, LLC 

Impactassets, Inc. 

Anthony and Janet Ingraffea 

Anne Isip 

Ithaca High Alumni Association 

James and Barbara Ivers 

Becca Jablonski 

William Suzanne Jablonski 

Kathleen Jacklin 

Patti Jacobson and Alayne MacArthur 

Jean Jagendorf 

Joanne James 

Georg and Lucia Jander 

Miran Jang 

Maria Jeldes 

James Jenkins and Katharine Kelly 

Johnson School Community Impact Club 

Daniel and Patricia Johnson 

Deanna Johnson 

Lindsay Johnson 

Marguerite Johnson 

Sarah Johnson 

Deborah Jones 

Angela Jordan 

Sheffin Joseph 

 

K

Sherry Kadlec 

Beth Kancilia  

Ruth Katz 

David Kay 

Jason Kaye 

Anna Kelles 

Bill Kellner and Camille Tischler 

Laura Kenny 

Yunji Kim 

Kionix, Inc. 

Dr. William and Carol Klepack 

Rhuda Kline 

Thomas Knipe 

Sara Knobel 

Barbara Knuth and Kurt Jirka 

Ben Koffel 

Michelle Kortenaar 

Sherri Koski 

Susie Marion Kossack 

Fran and Dexter Kozen 

Jennifer Kozlowski and Eric Giese 

Elizabeth Kraft 

Cynthia Kramer 

Arthur Kuckes and Martha Wright 

David Kuckuk and Sheila Danko 

Daniel Kuhlmann 

 

L

LaBella Associates 

Patricia and Jeffrey Lallas 

Hilary Lambert 

Joelle Laszlo 

Chia-ping Lee 

Denise Lee 

Nancy Leeming 
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Lynn Leopold 

Peter Lepage and Deborah O'Connor 

Iva Lesky and Todd Olson 

Joyce Leslie and Tom Butler 

Susan Bailey Lesser and William Lesser 

Amy LeViere 

Deborah Levin 

Jeffrey and Kristin Lewis 

Philip Lewis and Catherine Porter 

Virginia Lindseth 

Laurie Linn and William Gage 

Nancy and David Lippert 

John and Amy Little 

Peter and Enid Littman 

Caitlyn Liu 

Kenneth and Harriett Livermore 

James and Caitlin Loehr 

Raymond and Joan Loehr 

Kara and Ryan Lombardi 

Harriet and Howard London 

Amy and Shane Loomis 

Perri and Michael LoPinto 

Janet Lowe 

Marcia Lynch 

 

M

Christine Ma 

Shannon MacCarrick 

Nancy Machiah 

Karen Macier 

Scott MacLeod and Susan Hack 

James MacMillen 

Helene Maddux 

Linda and Karl Madeo 

Kate Maguire 

Patricia Malvik 

Brian Manning and Patricia Ochs 

M. Manville 

Petra Marar 

Andy Martin 

Ann and Peter Martin 

Herbert and Marbara Masser 

Nancy and Peter Massicci 

Robin and Robert Masson 

Ann Mathews 

Alan and Mary Mathios 

Rosanne Mayer and John Siliciano 

Keith McCafferty and Eileen O'Connor 

Kenneth McClane 

Peter and Scobie McClelland 

Saoirse McClory and Larry Hirschberger 

Harry and Lorraine McCue 

Kathy McDonald 

Diane and Sean McDonough 

Jason McGill 

Elizabeth McMahon 

Clint McManus 

Phil and Mary Lu McPheron 

Carolyn J. McPherson 

Liebe Meier Swain 

Rita Melen 

Tyson Merrill 

Schelley Michell-Nunn 

Amanda Micklow 
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Miller Mayer, LLP 

Elizabeth and Christopher Miller 

Matthew Miller 

Nina K. Miller 

Elisa Miller-Out 

James and Barbara Mingle 

Dale Minner 

Jennifer Minner 

Risa Mish and John Lauricella 

Francis Moon 

Alice Moore and Robert Smith 

Dan Moran 

Morgan Stanley Foundation 

Susanne Morgan 

Martha Ann Moses 

Suzanne Motheral 

Gail Mott 

Timothy and Elizabeth Mount 

Janet Mt. Pleasant 

Neoma Mullens 

Margaret Munchmeyer 

Toni Murdough 

William and Stacey Murphy 

Susan H. Murphy 

 

N

Diana Nathanielsz 

John Nelson and Lori Emerson 

Matthew and Megan Nettleton 

Lucinda Noble 

Andy and Betsy Noel 

Michelle and Joseph Nolan 

Northeast Pediatrics & Adolescent Medicine 

Jerry and Barbara Nosanchuk 

 

O

Mindy Oakes 

Brendan O'Brien and Sachiko Funaba 

Sue and Edward Olmstead 

Angela O'Neill 

Mary and William Opperman 

Cal and Joan Organ 

Joan Ormondroyd 

Darlynne Overbaugh 

 

P

Catherine and Kenneth Paddock 

Kelsey Padgham 

Marcia and Robert Page 

Julie Paige 

Tony Pane 

Amy Panek 

Park Foundation 

Karen and Peter Parkes 

Jade Parzyck 

Annie Pease 

Taylor Peck and Gretchen Herrmann 

Catherine Penner 

Kathleen and David Peterson 

The Philanthropic Fund 

PSP Photosynthesis Productions 

Kathleen and James Pickard 

Martha Pollack and Kenneth Gottschlich 

Steve and Linda Pope 
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Nancy Potter and George Gull 

PSP Beta Nu Cornell Chapter 

Beth Putnam 

 

R

Esther Racoosin 

Isabelle Radier 

Joshua Ramo 

CJ Randall 

Dominick Recckio 

Carrie and Joe Regenstein 

Katheleen Reidy and Robert Meek 

Minna and Sidney Resnick 

Oya Rieger 

Susan Riley 

Robert Rivera 

RM Auctions 

Earl and Kelsie Roach 

Ingvild Roald 

Isaac Robb 

Bryan and Rebecca Roberts 

Martha and Steven Robertson 

Daniel and Becky Robinson 

Ward Romer 

John Ronalter 

Monika Roth 

Judith Rothenberg 

Kimberly Rothman 

Ruth E. Rothschild 

RSF Social Finance 

Elliot and P.A. Rubinstein 

John Rudd and Beverly Chin 

Kristen Rupert and John Foote 

Emily Russell 

 

S

Lucia Sacco 

David Sahn 

Laurent and Cathy Saloff-Coste 

Michelle Sanders-Jauquet and Mark Jauquet 

Judith Saul 

Helen Saunders 

Marcus Scales 

Sean and Lisa Scanlon 

Margaret Schackell 

Richard and Linda Schapiro 

Ronald Schassburger 

Carol Scheele 

Elizabeth Schermerhorn-Apgar 

Eric Schillinger 

Jessica Schlather and Stephen Greason 

Raymond and Kathy Schlather 

Roseann Schlather 

Schlather, Stumbar, Parks & Salk 

Jennifer Schlossberg 

Carsten Schmidt 

Roberta and George Schneider 

Helen Schnoes 

George and Nancy Schuler 

Mary and Richard Schuler 

Lenore Schwager 

Daniel Schwarz and Marcia Jacobson 

Sciarabba Walker and Company, LLP 

Lynnette Scofield 
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Sam Scoppettone 

Kate Seaman 

John Semmler 

Shelley Semmler 

Jody Serling and Michael Talarski 

Diane and Dick Shafer 

Larry Shafer 

Kate Shanks-Booth 

David and Pamela Shapiro 

Sandra Sharp 

Shaw and Murphy, PLLC 

Jennifer Shea 

Kevin and Lynn Shreve 

Karen and Michael Shuler 

Ann Shumate 

Jeffrey Silber and Pamela Bleiwas 

Deirdre Silverman 

Albert and Jeanette Sinnigen 

Cathy Sinnott 

Marjorie Smart 

Jay Smith 

Malinda Smith 

Anthony Snow and Kathy Irio 

Robert Solomon 

Siv and Amy Somchanhmavong 

Fran Spadafora Manzella 

John and Carol Spence 

Nancy Spero and Robert Sulivan 

Joan Spielholz and Richard Polenberg 

Robert Sprole II 

Michael and Deanna St. Denis 

State of the Art Gallery Ithaca Inc. 

Pat and Paul Stefek 

David Stinson 

Sheila Stone 

Paul and Ann Marie Streeter 

Sandra Studin 

Studio LivFit 

Angela Sullivan and Daniel Kopcow 

Xiaozhong Sun 

Karin Suskin 

John and Natasha Suter 

Lynn and Mark Swain 

Anne Swardson 

Jill Swiecinski 

Robert and Pamela Swieringa 

 

T

Paula Tarallo 

Marybeth Tarzian and Rob Gearhart 

Jennifer Tavares 

Marie Terlizzi and Robert Dobbs 

Joseph and Margaret Thomas 

Joseph and Margaret Thomas Family Charitable 

Fund 

Koshy Thomas 

Katie and Bruce Thompson 

Tioga Buffalo Building Company, LLC 

Tioga State Bank 

Leo Tohill and Irene Komor 

Sarah Tomei 

Tompkins Trust Company 

Frank Torelli 

Hwa and Bung-Fung Torng 
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Frank Towner 

Jessica Verde Tracey and John Tracey 

Diane Traina and Bill Schulze 

Frost and Kate Travis 

Gregg and Susan Travis 

Carol and Mack Travis 

Triad Foundation 

Cecile Trop 

Jeffrey True and Susan Schattschneider 

Sally True and Tony Parise 

Cecile Truong 

Tim Truscott 

Ben Trussell 

Allison Tse 

Yohko Kirsch Tsuji 

David Turan 

Janice Turner 

Dylan Tuttle 

Sharon Tuttle 

Lucia and David Tyler 

 

U

John Ullberg 

United Way of Tompkins County 

Norman and Marguerite Uphoff 

 

V

Alison Van Dyke 

Susan and Fred Van Sickle 

Marian Van Soest 

Elizabeth Vance 

Thomas and Jane VanDerzee 

Ana Vasudeo 

Jill Vaughan 

Paul Velleman and Susan Michlovitz 

Amanda Verba 

John and Carol Vineyard 

Visiting Nurse Service of Ithaca & Tompkins 

County, Inc. 

Gabby Voeller 

 

W

 Kellen and Brooke Wadach 

Candice Wade 

Louis Walcer and Roberta Bandel Walcer 

Cal and Glenda Walker 

Annie and Matthew Wall 

Tremayne Waller 

Meicheng Wang 

Margaret Washington 

Tracy Wax 

John Webster and Amy Russ 

Andrea and Winthrop Wetherbee 

Keaton Wetzel 

Kelly White 

Penelope Wickham 

Stephanie Wiles and Jeffrey Rubin 

Linda Williams and Lynn Wiles 

Jay and Vicki Williamson 

Wilmington Trust/Howland Trustees 

Alexander and Lola Winter 

Laurie Woog 

Robin Wynter-Stoner 
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Y

 Amy and Stephen Yale-Loehr 

Pat Yankus 

Eugene and Jeanne Yarussi 

Margo and John Yntema 

Victor and Paula Younger 

Meng Yu 

 

Z

Miriam Zaki 

Kenneth and Jan Zeserson 

Anni Zhu 

Jane Zimmer 

Christine and  Stephen Zinder 

Iska Ziver 

 

Gifts made in memory: 

 

In memory of Molly Adams 

Barry Adams 

 

In memory of David Barr 

Beverly Baker 

 

In memory of Betty and Harry Behler 

Stephanie Behler 

 

In memory of Barbara Brieman 

Dr. Robert Breiman 

 

In memory of Margaret & John Berian 

Dr. Claire Berian 

 

In memory of Susan Christopherson 

Anonymous 

Doug Appler 

Economic Development and Planning, TCAD 

Logan Axelson 

Michael Bahnmiller 

Tillie Baker 

Heidi Berrettini 

Eva Birk 

Ellie Bomstein 

Nancy Brooks 

Shannon Bush 

Thomas Campanella 

Centre for Urban and Regional Development 

Studies (CURDS) 

Suzanne Charles 

Shannon Cilento 

Jeannine Altavilla Cooper 

Kushan Dave 

Hien Dinh 

Maggie Dong 

Sarah Dougherty 

Siba El-Samra 

Amy Ellingson 

Alia Fierro 

George Frantz 

Akshali Gandhi 

Kathryn Gleason 

Zeynep Goksel 
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Wylie Goodman 

Robinne Gray 

Emily Hackerson 

Kris Hartley 

Christopher Hayes 

George Homsy 

Lindsay Hoolehan 

Irene Hung 

Becca Jablonski 

Miran Jang 

Maria Jeldes 

Daniel J. Johnson, DDS 

Lindsay Johnson 

Sheffin Joseph 

Beth Kancilia 

David Kay 

Jason Kaye 

Laura Kenny 

Tom Knipe 

Ben Koffel 

Daniel Kuhlmann 

Caitlyn Liu 

Kenneth Livermore 

Amy Loomis 

Christine Ma 

Petra Marar 

Andy Martin 

Clint McManus 

Dan Moran 

Kelsey Padgham 

Park Foundation 

Robert Rivera 

Ingvild Roald 

John Ronalter 

Carsten Schmidt 

Helen Schnoes 

Sam Scoppettone 

Xiaozhong Sun 

Koshy Thomas 

Tim Truscott 

Allison Tse 

Dylan Tuttle 

Ana Vasudeo 

Gabby Voeller 

Meicheng Wang 

Keaton Wetzel 

Meng Yu 

Miriam Zaki 

Anni Zhu 

 

In memory of Laurie Conrad 

Elizabeth F. Burns 

Kwong-Yu Chan 

Laurel Guy 

Jill Swiecinski 

 

In memory of Molly Elmo 

Ann Mary Herson 

 

In memory of Howard Hartnett 

Dr. and Mrs Roy Dexheimer 

 

In memory of Laura Holmberg 

Yohko Kirsch Tsuji 
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In memory of Dr. and Mrs. John Jaenike 

Sarah Demo 

 

In memory of  

Mary Lavina Jardine (Kruger) Geldenhuys 

Angela Cornell 

Robert and Robin Masson 

 

In memory of  

Alice Jones and Charlotte Comstock 

Karen Comstock and Vicki Gayle 

 

In memory of Mary Larkin 

Helen Saunders 

 

In memory of Leon Lawrence 

Eric Acree 

Mike Bishop 

Elizabeth Bixler and Betsy East 

Mr. and Mrs. Richard S. Booth 

Judith Byfield 

Ken and Yolanda Clarke 

Millicent Clarke-Maynard 

Raymond Daltor 

Alternatives Federal Credit Union (AFCU) 

Henry Granison 

Sara Hernandez 

Marcia Lynch 

Linda and Karl Madeo 

Kenneth McClane 

Neoma Mullens 

Earl Roach 

Marcus Scales 

Jay Smith 

Malinda Smith 

Siv and Amy Somchanhmavong 

Janice Turner, Ph.D. 

Cal and Glenda Walker 

Tremayne Waller 

Margaret Washington 

 

In memory of Sophie Hack MacLeod 

Irwin Arieff 

Jeffrey Bartholet 

Ambrose Carey 

Caroline Carey 

Dan Deutsch 

Ira Friedlander 

Jonathan Guyer 

Melvin Hack 

Aliana Heffernan 

Anne Isip 

Elizabeth Kraft 

Amy LeViere 

Nancy Machiah 

Scott MacLeod and Susan Hack 

Brian Manning and Patricia Ochs 

Kathleen Peterson 

Isabelle Radier 

Joshua Ramo 

David Sahn 

Bobbie Schneider 

Anthony Snow and Kathy Irio 

Robert Solomon 
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Anne Swardson 

Cecile Trop 

Cecile Truong 

Robin Wynter-Stoner 

 

In memory of Lloyd Meeker 

Beverly Baker 

 

In memory of Elizabeth and Tomas Michell 

Schelley Michell-Nunn 

 

In memory of Margaret S. Mohn 

Lisa Dahl 

 

In memory of Earl Peters 

Carol Sheele 

 

In memory of Margaret S. Potter 

Nancy Potter and George Gull 

 

In memory of George Ridenour 

Beverly Baker 

 

In memory of Erin Schlather 

Ivaylo and Tressa Guenov 

 

In memory of Lee Strebel 

Martin and Shirley Engel 

 

In memory of Peter D. Wadach 

Mr. and Mrs. James Pickard 

 

In memory of Janette Mount Wiley,  

Marion Cameron Kuckuk, Veronica Hazy Danko 

Sheila Danko and David Kuckuk 

 

Gifts made in honor: 

 

In honor of Beverly Baker 

David Dier 

 

In honor of Mary F. Berens 

Jennifer Shea 

Julie Berens 

 

In honor of Rose Bethe 

Marjan Carasik 

 

In honor of Samantha Castillo-Davis 

Helen Saunders 

 

In honor of Jeffrey Chusid 

Anonymous 

 

In honor of our community 

Illume Projects, LLC 

 

In honor of 

staff and board of Community Foundation 

Samantha Castillo-Davis 

 

In honor of  

Community Foundation staff and volunteers 

George Ferrari and Daniel Hirtler 
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In honor of Lonnie Corey 

Alison Byers 

 

In honor of Jerry and Margaret Dietz 

Stephen and Linda Pope 

Richard Schapiro 

 

In honor of David and Peggy Dunlop 

Beverly Baker 

 

In honor of Randy Ehrenberg 

Eric Alani and Esther Racoosin 

Dr and Mrs Roy Dexheimer 

Daniel Schwarz and Marcia Jacobson 

 

In honor of Ron and Randy Ehrenberg 

Daniel Schwarz and Marcia Jacobson 

 

In honor of Maria Eisner 

Lynn Leopold 

 

In honor of George Ferrari 

The Frame Shop 

Diane Traina and Bill Schulze 

 

In honor of Linda Folley 

Camila Faraday 

  

In honor of Emily Franco 

Jill Vaughan 

 

In honor of Friendship Donation Network 

Kenneth Finkelstein and Lois Pollack 

 

In honor of Maria Christina Garcia 

Sherman Cochran 

 

In honor of Maya Gusuk 

CFCU Community Credit Union 

 

In honor of Barbara Hulbert 

Olan and Katie Forker 

 

In honor of Ruth Knuth 

Barbara Knuth and  Kurt Jirka 

 

In honor of Jane Wiley Kuckuk 

Sheila Danko and David Kuckuk 

 

In honor of Amy Loomis 

Joan Fitzgerald 

 

In honor of Susan Mack 

Laurie Woog 

 

In honor of Maureen Muggeo 

Mary Berens and Paul Feeny 

 

In honor of Susan H Murphy 

Corning Incorporated 

 

In honor of Cindy Noble 

Sharon Tuttle 
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In honor of Tom and Kathleen Overbuagh 

Margaret Haine and Peter Hoover 

 

In honor of Stephen and Linda Pope 

Temple Beth El 

 

In honor of Ron and Randy Ehrenberg,  

Stephen and Linda Pope 

Temple Beth El 

 

In honor of Sanford Ruening 

Janet Cotraccia 

 

In honor of Lisa Scanlon 

Mr. and Mrs. Sean Scanlon 

 

In honor of David Sprague and family 

Helen Saunders 

 

In honor of Melanie Towner 

Frank Towner 

 

In honor of Dr. Margueritte Uphoff 

Anonymous 

Lorraine Arnold 

Buttermilk Falls Pediatrics 

Daniel Clement 

Mr. and Mrs. Robert Clune 

Ann and John Costello 

David Dubow 

Mary and Bradley Grainger 

Dr. and Mrs. David Halpert 

Sara Hoffman Berman 

Gabriel Hoffman 

Caroline Elementary School 

Cobart Hunt and Wendy Berner Hunt 

Angela V. Jordan 

James and Caitlin Loehr 

Mr and Ms Herbert Masser 

Northeast Pediatrics & Adolescent Medicine 

Cayuga Heights Elementary School 

Anthony Pane 

Carrie and Joe Regenstein 

Ruth E. Rothschild 

Cayuga Medical Center 

Cathy Sinnott 

Nancy Spero and Robert Sullivan 

Sandra Studin 

Amanda Verba 

Oya Rieger 

 

In honor of Jodi Wadach 

Mr. and Mrs. James Pickard 


